## RESEARCH FACILITY USER AGREEMENT

In connection with my representation of one or more Beneficiaries of the Manville Personal Injury Settlement Trust ("Manville Trust"), I request access to the collection of documents located in the Claims Resolution Management Corporation's Asbestos Claims Research Facility ("Research Facility") at 4755 East 46th Avenue, Denver, Colorado. I understand that I am being given access to these documents in my capacity as a Manville Trust Beneficiary or as a representative of a Manville Trust Beneficiary as defined in the Manville Trust Agreement, such as an individual asbestos Claimant, Co-Defendant or Distributor. I understand that the Research Facility includes documents not related to asbestos. I agree that documents not related to asbestos may not be copied or produced to me.

I understand that this collection includes some documents and indices in which Johns Manville Corporation maintains a privilege. I agree that Johns Manville Corporation is not waiving any privilege it may have in any of the documents or indices contained in the collection by allowing me or my representative or any other party to inspect them. In the event I designate any documents or indices for copying, Johns Manville Corporation will advise me or my representatives if it intends to assert any privilege in any of the items I have designated. I agree to relinquish to Johns Manville any and all notes taken by me or my representatives with respect to any documents and indices in which Johns Manville Corporation determines to assert a privilege or which are held back from copying as trade secret or as unrelated to asbestos.

I understand that the Research Facility contains a large collection of documents and that the collection is not fully indexed. While I expect the employees working at the Research Facility to utilize their best efforts in helping me to locate the information I seek within the collection, I agree that the Manville Trust is not responsible for the completeness of the search assistance they provide me.

I agree to pay all costs as invoiced by the Research Facility for research provided.

I have been provided with a copy of an Order re: Privileged Information entered on October 20, 1987 by Judge Burton R. Lifland of the United States Bankruptcy Court of the Southern District of New York. I have read and will comply with the restrictions imposed on third-party use of privileged information contained in Paragraph 5 of that Order.

Name			
Firm Name			
Signature	 		
Date	 	 	